505884841 01/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5931666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL WOODHOUSE	01/18/2019
STEFANIE LENSING	03/19/2019
TIM FORSHEW	12/20/2018
VINCENT PLAGNOL	12/20/2018
MATTHEW EDWARD SMITH	01/23/2020
KAREN HOWARTH	01/21/2020
MICHAEL EPSTEIN	01/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INIVATA LTD.
Street Address:	THE PORTWAY BUILDING, GRANTA PARK
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB21 6GS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16491141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: dewees@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INIV-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. KEDDIE
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Keddie, Reg. No. 48,920/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020

Total Attachments: 11 source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page1.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page2.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page3.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page4.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page5.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page6.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page7.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page8.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page9.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page10.tif source=INIV-003WO_Assignment#page11.tif

Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 1 of 2

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Samuel Woodhouse, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Stefanie Lensing, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Tim Forshew, residing in Stevenage, United Kingdom, Vincent Plagnol, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Matthew Edward Smith, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Karen Howarth, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, and Michael Epstein, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Method for Detecting Genomic Rearrangements"

If filed on June 18, 2018 as International Application No. PCT/GB2018/051688.

WHEREAS, Inivata Ltd. located at The Portway Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 3 Jan 2019	Name of Inventor Samuel Woodhouse
Date	Name of InventorStefanie Lensing
Date	Name of Inventor Tim Forshew

Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 1 of 2

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Samuel Woodhouse, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Stefanie Lensing, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Tim Forshew, residing in Stevenage, United Kingdom, Vincent Plagnol, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Matthew Edward Smith, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Karen Howarth, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, and Michael Epstein, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Method for Detecting Genomic Rearrangements"

filed on June 18, 2018 as International Application No. PCT/GB2018/051688.

WHEREAS, Inivata Ltd. located at The Portway Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, and take all lawful oaths necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor _	
		Samuel Woodhouse
Date 19 March 2019	Name of Inventor _	S Q US US Stefanie Lensing
Date	Name of Inventor _	Tim Forshew

	ASSIGNMENT	OF APPLICATION	
			Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 2 of 2
Date		ent Plagnol	
Date		hew Edward Smith	
Date		n Howarth	
Date	Name of InventorMicha	ael Epstein	
Hereby accepted on behalf	of the assignee		
Signature			
Date	Name (_j	print)	
Title and Company	AAAAAAA		

Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 1 of 2

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Samuel Woodhouse, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Stefanie Lensing, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Tim Forshew, residing in Stevenage, United Kingdom, Vincent Plagnol, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Matthew Edward Smith, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Karen Howarth, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, and Michael Epstein, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Method for Detecting Genomic Rearrangements"

filed on June 18, 2018 as International Application No. PCT/GB2018/051688.

WHEREAS. Inivata Ltd. located at The Portway Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful paths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor	Samuel Woodhouse
Date	Name of Inventor	Stefanie Lensing
Date <u>200 ()</u> & 2018	Name of Inventor_	Phosi Tim Forshew

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	
		Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 2 of 2
Date <u>20 Dec 2013</u>	Name of Inventor Vincent Plagnot	
Date	Name of inventorMatthew Edward Smith	
Date	Name of InventorKaren Howarth	
Date	Name of InventorMichael Epstein	
Hereby accepted on behalf of		
Signature		
Date	Name (print)	
Title and Company		

Any Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 1 of 2

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Samuel Woodhouse, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Stefanie Lensing, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Tim Forshew, residing in Stevenage, United Kingdom, Vincent Plagnol, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Matthew Edward Smith, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Karen Howarth, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, and Michael Epstein, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Method for Detecting Genomic Rearrangements"

filed on June 18, 2018 as International Application No. PCT/GB2018/051688.

WHEREAS, Inivata Ltd. located at The Portway Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assigners hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor Samuel Woodhouse	
Date	Name of Inventor Stefanie Lensing	
Date	Name of Inventor Tim Forshew	

	ASSIGNM	ENT OF APPLICATION			
				y Docket No. INI P	V-003WC age 2 of 2
Date	Name of Inventor	Vincent Plagnol			
09 To 1000		M(SuN			
Date 1550n 2020	Name of Inventor	Matthew Edward Smith	***************************************		
Date	Name of Inventor				
		Karen Howarth			
Onte	Name of Inventor	Michael Epstein		-	
		A STATE OF THE STA			
			; 		
lereby accepted on behalf of the	assignee				
Signature					
Date		Name (print)			
Firle and Company					

			Atty Docket No. INIV-003W(Page 2 of
			rage 2 m
Nata	Name of Inventor		
Date	righte of hivemes	Vincent Plagnol	
5 S			
Date	Name of Inventor	Matthew Edward Smith	***************************************
		MRGHEM EGMULG BIRKER	
31 A. 2009		KHowarth.	
Date 21-01-2020	Name of Inventor		
		Raten Howards	
Date	Name of Inventor		
		Michael Epstein	
Hereby accepted on behalf of th	no accionas		
neces accepted on ocuan or or	ic assignee		
		· ·	
		:	
ot continue			
Signature			
Signature			
		Name (print)	
		Name (print)	

Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 1 of 2

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Samuel Woodhouse, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Stefanie Lensing, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Tim Forshew, residing in Stevenage, United Kingdom, Vincent Plagnol, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Matthew Edward Smith, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, Karen Howarth, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, and Michael Epstein, residing in Cambridge, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Method for Detecting Genomic Rearrangements"

filed on June 18, 2018 as International Application No. PCT/GB2018/051688.

WHEREAS, Inivata Ltd. located at The Portway Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GS, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring said assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of said assignors' right, title and interest in and to, as well as the right to claim priority of, the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Name of Inventor	Samuel Woodhouse
Date	Name of Inventor	Stefanic Lensing
Date	Name of Inventor	Tim Forshew

	ASSIGNMI	ENT OF APPLICATION	
			Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 2 of 2
Date	Name of Inventor	Vincent Plagnol	···················
Date	Name of Inventor	Matthew Edward Smith	······································
Date	Name of Inventor	Karen Howarth	
Date <u>23/1)2020</u>	Name of Inventor	M-1-f-177	-
Hereby accepted on behalf of the	ie assignee		
		·	
Signature			
Date	4	Name (print)	
Title and Company			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	ASSIGNMI	ENT OF APPLICATION	
			Atty Docket No. INIV-003WO Page 2 of 2
Date	Name of Inventor	Vincent Plagnol	
Date	Name of Inventor	Matthew Edward Smith	
Date	Name of Inventor_	Karen Howarth	
Date	Name of Inventor	Michael Epstein	***************************************
Hereby accepted on behalf of the			
Me			
Signature	Tw	n forther	
Date		Name (print)	. ^
Had of E	SIPAR	od moust	en (involta).
Title and Company			

RECORDED: 01/27/2020